

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.28 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.112 OF 2024

Siddharth Nagar Parijat Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. ... Petitioner/Org. Plaintiff

V/s.

White Water Developers & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Amogh A. Singh a/w Nirav Karia i/by Bhavin R. Bhatia for the Petitioner.

Mr. Nikhil N. Wadikar (through VC) for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 02ND MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Let an Affidavit in Reply to the Contempt Petition be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Affidavit in Rejoinder, if any, to be filed one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to 2nd July 2025 under the caption 'for admission'.

3. Respondent No.2-MHADA shall also place on record its stand *qua* the status of the project and all the applications filed by Respondent No.1-Developer for obtaining CC of this project.

4. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner undertakes to serve copy of this order upon Respondent No.2-MHADA.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)