

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.28 OF 2024

IN

SUIT NO.112 OF 2024

Siddharth Nagar Parijat Co-operative Housing Society Limited ...Petitioner/
Org. Plaintiff

Versus

White Water Developers & Ors., ...Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Pinkyar i/b Nandu Pawar, Nikhil Wadikar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 3rd JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board, taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1 has sought extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply which was to be filed within a period of two weeks from the Order dated 2nd May, 2025.

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.07.03
18:45:28 +0530

3. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.

4. The Respondents shall file Affidavit-in-Reply, within a period of one week from today.

5. Praeipie is accordingly disposed of.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]